
      CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
           G O & D WING

           OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

PERIOD:JAN-2026 VIS-A-VIS  JAN-2025 AND  APR-JAN-2026 VIS-A-VIS  APR-JAN-2025

                                                    ENERGYWISE - PERFORMANCE STATUS ALL INDIA - REGIONWISE

SUB- REPORT 5
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APRIL 2025- Jan-2026 APRIL 2025- Jan-2026

SECTOR WISE DETAILS - CENTRAL SECTOR (THERMAL)

2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25

THERMAL

CENTRAL SECTOR

APCPL

INDIRA GANDHI STPP 1500.00 8600.00 763.00 731.62 776.59 95.89 94.21 7407.00 6417.70 7606.38 86.64 84.37 68.37 65.56 69.59 67.24 58.26 69.05

1500.00 8600.00 763.00 731.62 776.59 95.89 94.21 7407.00 6417.70 7606.38 86.64 84.37Total  APCPL 68.37 65.56 69.59 67.24 58.26 69.05

BRBCL

NABINAGAR TPP 1000.00 7200.00 505.00 403.66 609.87 79.93 66.19 5947.00 5117.09 5821.68 86.04 87.90 67.88 54.26 81.97 80.98 69.68 79.27

1000.00 7200.00 505.00 403.66 609.87 79.93 66.19 5947.00 5117.09 5821.68 86.04 87.90Total  BRBCL 67.88 54.26 81.97 80.98 69.68 79.27

DVC

BOKARO TPS `A` EXP 500.00 3500.00 300.00 185.93 290.94 61.98 63.91 2886.00 2149.40 2712.27 74.48 79.25 80.65 49.98 78.21 78.59 58.53 73.86

CHANDRAPURA(DVC) TPS 500.00 3900.00 338.00 332.02 189.52 98.23 175.19 3256.00 2476.22 2885.33 76.05 85.82 90.86 89.25 50.95 88.67 67.44 78.58

DURGAPUR STEEL TPS 1000.00 7350.00 597.00 574.22 615.57 96.18 93.28 6124.00 5135.33 5942.60 83.86 86.42 80.24 77.18 82.74 83.39 69.93 80.92

KODARMA TPP 1000.00 7200.00 678.00 325.95 615.77 48.08 52.93 6295.00 5056.89 6152.44 80.33 82.19 91.13 43.81 82.76 85.72 68.86 83.78

MEJIA TPS 2340.00 16100.00 1199.00 1131.19 1249.37 94.34 90.54 13349.00 12727.32 13213.94 95.34 96.32 68.87 64.98 71.76 77.68 74.06 76.89

RAGHUNATHPUR TPP 1200.00 7900.00 645.00 613.75 658.47 95.16 93.21 6557.00 5554.15 5241.14 84.71 105.97 72.24 68.74 73.75 74.40 63.02 59.47

6540.00 45950.00 3757.00 3163.06 3619.64 84.19 87.39 38467.00 33099.31 36147.72 86.05 91.57Total  DVC 77.21 65.01 74.39 80.09 68.91 75.26

JHAPL

SEIONI TPP 600.00 3700.00 300.00 353.95 352.21 117.98 100.49 3060.00 3236.04 2545.60 105.75 127.12 67.20 79.29 78.90 69.44 73.44 57.77

600.00 3700.00 300.00 353.95 352.21 117.98 100.49 3060.00 3236.04 2545.60 105.75 127.12Total  JHAPL 67.20 79.29 78.90 69.44 73.44 57.77

K.B.U.N.L

MUZAFFARPUR TPS 390.00 2900.00 262.00 220.18 259.92 84.04 84.71 2405.00 2053.12 2295.40 85.37 89.44 90.30 75.88 89.58 83.97 71.68 80.14

390.00 2900.00 262.00 220.18 259.92 84.04 84.71 2405.00 2053.12 2295.40 85.37 89.44Total  K.B.U.N.L 90.30 75.88 89.58 83.97 71.68 80.14

MUNPL

MEJA STPP 1320.00 9400.00 830.00 689.64 802.02 83.09 85.99 7757.00 6553.56 7515.44 84.49 87.20 84.51 70.22 81.67 80.02 67.60 77.53

1320.00 9400.00 830.00 689.64 802.02 83.09 85.99 7757.00 6553.56 7515.44 84.49 87.20Total  MUNPL 84.51 70.22 81.67 80.02 67.60 77.53
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NEEPCO.

AGARTALA GT 135.00 940.00 81.00 52.85 40.99 65.25 128.93 775.00 483.40 470.21 62.37 102.81

KATHALGURI CCPP 291.00 1740.00 148.00 104.09 147.85 70.33 70.40 1470.00 1043.01 1314.84 70.95 79.33

MONARCHAK CCPP 101.00 600.00 49.00 20.82 49.81 42.49 41.80 494.00 395.21 396.52 80.00 99.67

527.00 3280.00 278.00 177.76 238.65 63.94 74.49 2739.00 1921.62 2181.57 70.16 88.08Total  NEEPCO. NaN NaN NaN NaN NaN

NLC

BARSINGSAR LIGNITE 250.00 1500.00 137.00 182.12 165.41 132.93 110.10 1217.00 1316.50 1460.87 108.18 90.12 73.66 97.91 88.93 66.29 71.70 79.57

NEYVELI ( EXT) TPS 420.00 3050.00 285.00 149.55 272.07 52.47 54.97 2506.00 1794.01 2494.90 71.59 71.91 91.21 47.86 87.07 81.25 58.16 80.89

NEYVELI NEW TPP 1000.00 6800.00 614.00 451.36 548.09 73.51 82.35 5590.00 4648.25 5583.26 83.15 83.25 82.53 60.67 73.67 76.12 63.29 76.02

NEYVELI TPS-II 1470.00 8740.00 671.00 609.59 566.95 90.85 107.52 7171.00 4665.77 5713.83 65.06 81.66 61.35 55.74 51.84 66.42 43.22 52.93

NEYVELI TPS-II EXP 500.00 2100.00 190.00 220.23 75.83 115.91 290.43 1719.00 1478.68 975.25 86.02 151.62 51.08 59.20 20.38 46.81 40.27 26.56

3640.00 22190.00 1897.00 1612.85 1628.35 85.02 99.05 18203.00 13903.21 16228.11 76.38 85.67Total  NLC 70.05 59.56 60.13 68.09 52.01 60.71

NPGCL

NABINAGAR STPP 1980.00 14150.00 940.00 958.53 925.89 101.97 103.53 11867.00 10662.52 11672.99 89.85 91.34 63.81 65.07 62.85 81.61 73.33 80.28

1980.00 14150.00 940.00 958.53 925.89 101.97 103.53 11867.00 10662.52 11672.99 89.85 91.34Total  NPGCL 63.81 65.07 62.85 81.61 73.33 80.28

NSPCL

BHILAI TPS 500.00 3800.00 339.00 268.21 323.63 79.12 82.88 3308.00 3010.29 2969.65 91.00 101.37 91.13 72.10 87.00 90.09 81.98 80.87

ROURKELA PP-II EXPANSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

500.00 3800.00 339.00 268.21 323.63 79.12 82.88 3308.00 3010.29 2969.65 91.00 101.37Total  NSPCL 91.13 72.10 87.00 90.09 81.98 80.87

NTECL

VALLUR TPP 1500.00 9700.00 870.00 653.55 850.89 75.12 76.81 7941.00 6358.77 6954.94 80.08 91.43 77.96 58.56 76.24 72.09 57.72 63.13

1500.00 9700.00 870.00 653.55 850.89 75.12 76.81 7941.00 6358.77 6954.94 80.08 91.43Total  NTECL 77.96 58.56 76.24 72.09 57.72 63.13

NTPC Ltd.

BARAUNI TPS 500.00 3500.00 313.00 327.34 335.34 104.58 97.61 2970.00 2890.04 3180.70 97.31 90.86 59.25 87.99 90.15 56.96 78.70 86.62

BARH  STPS 3300.00 20100.00 1713.00 1678.00 1109.98 97.96 151.17 16514.00 14173.52 13635.16 85.83 103.95 71.07 68.34 45.21 68.54 58.48 56.26

BONGAIGAON TPP 750.00 5200.00 382.00 407.37 399.67 106.64 101.93 4398.00 3725.48 4083.64 84.71 91.23 68.46 73.01 71.63 79.85 67.64 74.14

DADRI (NCTPP) 1820.00 10800.00 921.00 852.04 907.50 92.51 93.89 8943.00 7441.85 8242.50 83.21 90.29 68.02 62.92 67.02 66.91 55.68 61.67

DARLIPALI STPS 1600.00 13300.00 1130.00 1172.28 1182.46 103.74 99.14 11150.00 9625.40 9870.34 86.33 97.52 94.93 98.48 99.33 94.89 81.92 84.00

FARAKKA STPS 2100.00 14950.00 1167.00 1122.90 1090.95 96.22 102.93 12528.00 10362.67 11540.01 82.72 89.80 74.69 71.87 69.83 81.23 67.19 74.83

GADARWARA TPP 1600.00 10200.00 912.00 806.35 891.00 88.42 90.50 8323.00 7460.15 7268.99 89.63 102.63 76.61 67.74 74.85 70.83 63.49 61.86
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KAHALGAON TPS 2340.00 17450.00 1567.00 1388.15 1366.30 88.59 101.60 14461.00 13073.19 13482.92 90.40 96.96 90.01 79.73 78.48 84.15 76.07 78.46

KHARGONE STPP 1320.00 7600.00 665.00 661.21 695.28 99.43 95.10 6166.00 5853.76 6139.87 94.94 95.34 67.71 67.33 70.80 63.61 60.38 63.34

KORBA STPS 2600.00 20700.00 1759.00 1853.69 1877.00 105.38 98.76 17519.00 16560.86 17040.17 94.53 97.19 90.93 95.83 97.03 91.75 86.73 89.24

KUDGI STPP 2400.00 12800.00 1093.00 1098.71 1165.11 100.52 94.30 10472.00 8010.29 9932.00 76.49 80.65 61.21 61.53 65.25 59.41 45.45 56.35

LARA TPP 1600.00 12300.00 1138.00 1152.10 1183.59 101.24 97.34 10134.00 10110.83 10406.12 99.77 97.16 95.60 96.78 99.43 86.24 86.05 88.56

MAUDA TPS 2320.00 15100.00 992.00 1209.13 1315.50 121.89 91.91 12485.00 12419.99 11585.03 99.48 107.21 57.47 70.05 76.21 73.28 72.90 67.99

NORTH KARANPURA TPP 1980.00 12400.00 1008.00 1242.70 958.88 123.28 129.60 10309.00 10287.47 8490.27 99.79 121.17 76.16 84.36 65.09 79.02 70.75 58.39

RAMAGUNDEM STPS 2600.00 18350.00 1520.00 1356.02 1308.11 89.21 103.66 15157.00 11339.63 12412.41 74.81 91.36 78.58 70.10 67.62 79.38 59.39 65.01

RIHAND STPS 3000.00 23925.00 1945.00 1902.96 2125.74 97.84 89.52 20217.00 18058.35 19830.29 89.32 91.06 87.14 85.26 95.24 91.76 81.96 90.01

SIMHADRI 2000.00 12500.00 1077.00 964.20 1025.48 89.53 94.02 10246.00 9153.37 9856.88 89.34 92.86 72.38 64.80 68.92 69.76 62.32 67.11

SINGRAULI STPS 2000.00 15525.00 1295.00 1222.42 1296.26 94.40 94.30 12882.00 11605.07 12989.68 90.09 89.34 87.03 82.15 87.11 87.70 79.01 88.44

SIPAT STPS 2980.00 22775.00 2066.00 2004.41 2116.48 97.02 94.70 18842.00 17564.90 19127.45 93.22 91.83 93.18 90.41 95.46 86.10 80.26 87.40

SOLAPUR STPS 1320.00 7100.00 605.00 613.47 661.84 101.40 92.69 5810.00 5413.26 5609.04 93.17 96.51 61.60 62.47 67.39 59.93 55.84 57.86

TALCHER STPS 3000.00 23350.00 2097.00 1562.50 1740.92 74.51 89.75 19353.00 17120.39 17811.94 88.46 96.12 93.95 70.00 78.00 87.84 77.71 80.85

TANDA TPS 1760.00 11600.00 930.00 708.75 800.78 76.21 88.51 9694.00 7669.33 8728.20 79.11 87.87 71.02 54.13 61.15 75.00 59.34 67.53

TELANGANA STPP PH-1 1600.00 10000.00 861.00 909.46 899.36 105.63 101.12 8217.00 7887.76 8610.31 95.99 91.61 72.24 76.40 75.55 64.70 67.13 73.28

UNCHAHAR TPS 1550.00 10175.00 867.00 785.69 810.89 90.62 96.89 8632.00 7714.50 8117.31 89.37 95.04 75.18 68.13 70.32 75.83 67.77 71.31

VINDHYACHAL STPS 4760.00 37500.00 3244.00 2788.27 3050.75 85.95 91.40 31498.00 27425.72 30359.24 87.07 90.34 91.60 78.73 86.14 90.10 78.45 86.85

ANTA CCPP 419.33 480.00 40.00 4.76 10.34 11.90 46.03 401.00 243.86 416.44 60.81 58.56

AURAIYA CCPP 663.36 930.00 80.00 5.47 13.77 6.84 39.72 777.00 350.36 549.14 45.09 63.80

DADRI CCPP 829.78 1140.00 97.00 10.85 14.26 11.19 76.09 955.00 414.33 677.84 43.39 61.13

FARIDABAD CCPP 431.59 225.00 19.00 2.01 0.00 10.58 0.00 187.00 181.39 215.37 97.00 84.22

GANDHAR CCPP 657.39 925.00 74.00 11.14 16.17 15.05 68.89 776.00 421.43 629.21 54.31 66.98

KAWAS CCPP 656.20 900.00 79.00 13.77 17.37 17.43 79.27 750.00 408.75 574.93 54.50 71.10

R. GANDHI CCPP (Liq.) 359.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

56817.23 373800.00 31656.00 29838.12 30387.08 94.26 98.19 310766.00 274967.90 291413.40 88.48 94.36Total  NTPC Ltd. 79.97 75.83 77.17 79.37 70.39 74.36

NTPL

NTPL TUTICORIN  TPP 1000.00 7000.00 600.00 499.39 258.39 83.23 193.27 5768.00 4356.02 4250.55 75.52 102.48 80.65 67.12 34.73 78.54 59.31 57.88

1000.00 7000.00 600.00 499.39 258.39 83.23 193.27 5768.00 4356.02 4250.55 75.52 102.48Total  NTPL 80.65 67.12 34.73 78.54 59.31 57.88

NUPPL
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GHATAMPUR TPP 1320.00 6900.00 748.00 577.68 73.00 77.23 791.34 5394.00 3377.67 316.16 62.62 1068.34 58.82 7.43 34.84 3.26

1320.00 6900.00 748.00 577.68 73.00 77.23 791.34 5394.00 3377.67 316.16 62.62 1068.34Total  NUPPL 58.82 7.43 34.84 3.26

ONGC

TRIPURA CCPP 726.60 4100.00 350.00 351.80 325.97 100.51 107.92 3354.00 3237.35 3217.54 96.52 100.62

726.60 4100.00 350.00 351.80 325.97 100.51 107.92 3354.00 3237.35 3217.54 96.52 100.62Total  ONGC NaN NaN NaN NaN NaN

PVUNL

PATRATU STPP 800.00 3600.00 458.00 403.32 0.00 88.06 0.00 2711.00 1250.92 0.00 46.14 0.00 67.76 21.29

800.00 3600.00 458.00 403.32 0.00 88.06 0.00 2711.00 1250.92 0.00 46.14 0.00Total  PVUNL 67.76 0.00 NaN 21.29 0.00

RGPPL

RATNAGIRI CCPP 1967.08 1945.00 160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1634.00 866.02 1443.14 53.00 60.01

1967.08 1945.00 160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1634.00 866.02 1443.14 53.00 60.01Total  RGPPL NaN NaN NaN NaN NaN

SJVNL

BUXAR TPP 660.00 3700.00 471.00 217.64 0.00 46.21 0.00 2739.00 590.50 0.00 21.56 0.00 44.32 12.18

660.00 3700.00 471.00 217.64 0.00 46.21 0.00 2739.00 590.50 0.00 21.56 0.00Total  SJVNL 44.32 0.00 NaN 12.18 0.00

THDC

KHURJA TPP 1320.00 5300.00 498.00 696.10 82.36 139.78 845.19 4279.00 4970.64 82.36 116.16 6035.26 70.88 8.39 51.28 0.85

1320.00 5300.00 498.00 696.10 82.36 139.78 845.19 4279.00 4970.64 82.36 116.16 6035.26Total  THDC 70.88 8.39 NaN 51.28 0.85

84107.91 537215.00 45682.00 41817.06 41514.46 91.54 100.73 445746.00 385950.25 402662.63 86.59 95.85Total  CENTRAL SECTOR 78.97 72.11 71.48 79.12 66.94 69.57

 * PROVISIONAL BASED ON ACTUAL-CUM-ASSESMENT

Remarks:-

rep_version :-
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